## **OWNERSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT**

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F (Nov. 9-43) RECORDATION F Onto No. 0001-0011 (exp. 4-94) PATENT Tab settings to 10 to 7	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(lee):  Raymond L. Emmert  Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? © Yes St No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: EmmertSecond Limited  Internal Address: Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8028 N.W. 20th Street  City: Oklahoma State: OK ZIP: 73127
Execution Date: 11-16-00	City  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes SE No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09 / 347,631	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Palent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🖰 Yee 🔏 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert K. Rhea Internal Address: Patent Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)
Street Address: 5350 S. Western #305  City: Okla City State: OK zip: 73109	8. Deposit account number:  18-1156  (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert K. Rhea  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Meli documents to be recorded with required copyr sheet information to:  Commissioner of Petents & Tradements, Box Assignments  Weshington, D. C. 2023	

Rev. 2, July 1996

**REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0697** 

## 100% ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Raymond L. Emmert, of 8028 N.W. 20th, Oklahoma City, OK 73127, have invented a certain improvement in Bench Folding Leg And Brace Structure for which I made application for Letters Patent of the United States under Serial No. 09/347,631, filed 07/02/99; and,

Whereas, Emmert Second Limited Partnership, A Nevada Limited Partnership, existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having a principal place of business at 8028 N.W. 20th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73127, is desirous of acquiring the undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I, Raymond L. Emmert, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Emmert Second Limited Partnership the whole right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof of the said invention, as described in the application executed by me on the 29th day of June 1999, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Emmert Second Limited Partnership, for its use and behoof, and for its successors, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventør:

Raymond L. Emmert

State of Oklahoma

:88

County of Oklahoma

Sworn to and subscribed before me this/ day of Nov., 2000.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0698

**RECORDED: 11/16/2000**